
University of Colorado Faculty and Staff, Fall 2023

Full-
Time

Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total

Faculty     2,520 920       3,440           487        331        818     6,311 999       7,310              -   -        -            9,306     2,248    11,554 

Instructional Faculty 1,617    724       2,341    466       305       771       5,225    969       6,194    -        -        -        7,293    2,010    9,303    

Tenured/Tenure Track 1,158    3           1,161    271       11         282       2,984    50         3,034    -        -        -        4,411    57         4,468    

Full Professor 503       3           506       75         6           81         766       9           775       -        -        -        1,352    14         1,366    

Associate Professor 372       -        372       92         4           96         952       13         965       -        -        -        1,407    15         1,422    

Assistant Professor 283       -        283       104       1           105       1,266    28         1,294    -        -        -        1,652    28         1,680    

Non-Tenure Track 459       721       1,180    195       294       489       2,241    919       3,160    -        -        -        2,882    1,953    4,835    

Instructor/Sr. Instructor 459       -        459       190       24         214       1,980    7           1,987    -        -        -        2,618    29         2,647    

Other -        721       721       5           270       275       261       912       1,173    -        -        -        264       1,924    2,188    

Research/Public Service Faculty 903       196       1,099    21         26         47         1,086    30         1,116    -        -        -        2,013    238       2,251    

Staff 5,663    583       6,246    706       116       822       7,463    333       7,796    570       16         586          14,466     1,036 15,502  

Officers 51         1           52         14         2           16         49         1           50         35         1           36         152       4           156       

Management/Other Professionals/Support Staff 5,612    582       6,194    692       114       806       7,414    332       7,746    535       15         550       14,314  1,032    15,346  

TOTAL 8,183    1,503    9,686    1,193    447       1,640    13,774  1,332    15,106  570       16         586       23,772  3,284    27,056  

System
Administration CU TotalBoulder Colorado Springs Denver | Anschutz

Combined

Includes all employees reported for IPEDS HR for Fall 2023; excludes student and other temporary employees and those on leave without pay. 

Most professional research assistants and senior professional research assistants are reported as staff, although they as classified as research faculty by the University of Colorado.

*Per Regent policy, officers include those holding the title of President, Vice President, Associate Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Treasurer or Associate Counsel. 
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Faculty      2,520 920       3,440              475         329         804         648         455       1,103      5,663         544         6,207           -   -        -             9,306      2,248       11,554 

Instructional Faculty 1,617    724       2,341      451       317       768       600       448       1,048     4,625    521       5,146       -        -        -        7,293    2,010    9,303       

Tenured/Tenure Track 1,158    3           1,161      269       4           273       364       1           365        2,620    49         2,669       -        -        -        4,411    57         4,468       

Full Professor 503       3           506         83         2           85         130       -        130        636       9           645          -        -        -        1,352    14         1,366       

Associate Professor 372       -        372         83         2           85         142       1           143        810       12         822          -        -        -        1,407    15         1,422       

Assistant Professor 283       -        283         103       -        103       92         -        92          1,174    28         1,202       -        -        -        1,652    28         1,680       

Non-Tenure Track 459       721       1,180      182       313       495       236       447       683        2,005    472       2,477       -        -        -        2,882    1,953    4,835       

Instructor/Sr. Instructor 459       -        459         179       22         201       138       1           139        1,842    6           1,848       -        -        -        2,618    29         2,647       

Other -        721       721         3           291       294       98         446       544        163       466       629          -        -        -        264       1,924    2,188       

Research/Public Service Faculty 903       196       1,099      24         12         36         48         7           55          1,038    23         1,061       -        -        -        2,013    238       2,251       

Staff 5,663    583       6,246      770       104       874       790       42         832        6,673    291       6,964       570       16         586          14,466      1,036 15,502     

Officers 51         1           52           17         1           18         21         21          28         1           29            35         1           36         152       4           156          

Management/Other Professionals/Support Staff 5,612    582       6,194      753       103       856       769       42         811        6,645    290       6,935       535       15         550       14,314  1,032    15,346     

TOTAL 8,183    1,503    9,686      1,245    433       1,678    1,438    497       1,935     12,336  835       13,171     570       16         586       23,772  3,284    27,056     

System
Administration CU TotalBoulder Colorado Springs Denver Anschutz

Includes all employees reported for IPEDS HR for Fall 2023; excludes student and other temporary employees and those on leave without pay. 

Most professional research assistants and senior professional research assistants are reported as staff, although they as classified as research faculty by the University of Colorado.

*Per Regent policy, officers include those holding the title of President, Vice President, Associate Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Treasurer or Associate Counsel. 
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